
JULY 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
 1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Norman Dixon 

6:30 - 150th 

Anniversary 

Planning Mtg. 

 

 
Lilea Burt 

EC Day 

Prayer/Fasting 

11:00am & 7:00pm 

ZOOM Life Groups 

Scott Forsyth, Sr. 

 

Independence 

Day  
  

 

 
7 

 

 

 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

* 

 

 

 

 

Sheri Murphy 

 

 

 

 

Dan Dixon 

11:00am & 7:00pm 

ZOOM Life Groups 

 

7:00 Men’s Bible 

Study 

7:00 Ladies on 

Fire 

 

Work Day  

8:00am 

 

6:30pm Mission 

Night - Bowers 

  

 
14 15 

 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

*     7:00 Prayer 

Warrior 

Gathering 
Jeanette Chun 

7:00 PRC 
(Pastoral Relation 

Committee) 

7:00 Ministry 

Council 

11:00am & 7:00pm 

ZOOM Life Groups 

 

 

Emily Thornton 

 

 

 

 

 

Dave Dewey 

 

 

 

 

Ruth Miller 

 

 
21 

 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 Brunch following  

Morning Worship 

* 
 

Paula Brown 

 

 

 

 

 

Allyson Roberts 

11:00am & 7:00pm 

ZOOM Life Groups 

 

 

Anita Overmier 

7:00 Men’s Bible 

Study 
 

Gary & Barb 

Johnson 

7:00 Ladies on 

Fire 

 

 

 

 

 

Jan Forsyth 

 

 

 

28 29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

   

7:00 Prayer 

Warrior 

Gathering 
 

Pat Murphy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dawn Dewey 

 
11:00am & 7:00pm 

ZOOM Life Groups 

 
 

*     Denotes 

Pickleball at 1:00 
weather permitting 

 

 

 


