JULY 2024

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3	4	5	6
	Norman Dixon	6:30 - 150 th Anniversary Planning Mtg.	EC Day Prayer/Fasting 11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups Scott Forsyth, Sr.	Independence Day		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
*			11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups	7:00 Men's Bible Study	7:00 Ladies on Fire	Work Day 8:00am 6:30pm Mission
	Sheri Murphy	Dan Dixon				Night - Bowers
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
* 7:00 Prayer Warrior Gathering Jeanette Chun	7:00 PRC (Pastoral Relation Committee)	7:00 Ministry Council	11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups Emily Thornton		Dave Dewey	Ruth Miller
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
Brunch following Morning Worship *			11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups	7:00 Men's Bible Study	7:00 Ladies on Fire	
Paula Brown		Allyson Roberts	Anita Overmier	Gary & Barb Johnson		Jan Forsyth
28	29	30	31			
7:00 Prayer Warrior Gathering			11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups		* Denotes Pickleball at 1:00 weather permitting	
Pat Murphy						